Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F
204-945-0586

www.manitoba.ca

LULUIIVITIILV YTVCIUNITITIIL, HIVEDLITITIIL, 11dUut O INaluldl nNEuuiLed

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT
PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells
Wells Abandoned Dry

Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production
GEOPHYSICAL
ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced
Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of April
Month of May

OIL PRODUCTION
(M3)

Month of May

(January 1/24 -- June 03/24)

To Jun
03/24

44
6
0

49
0

49

114087
1

0

1

57

48

o O O

0
0
0.00
0.00

2024
$/M3 | $/BBL

685.85 108.98
656.14 104.26

2024
181,948.2

To Jun
5/23

70
2
0

54
1

55

122398
0

2

2

60

54

o OO R

0
0
0.00
0.00

2023

$/M3 | $/BBL

605.49 96.212
558.07 88.678

2023
198,880.7

2023 Total

186
9

3
159
1
163
360387
0

0

0
61

160

o O o w

0.00
0.00


https://www.manitoba.ca/

Lic. No.: 12090

Lic. No.: 12096

Lic. No.: 12121

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

03 June 2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-34-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.08-34-009-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 29-May-2024

K.B. Elevation: 537.13 m

Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2024

Total Depth: 2354 m

Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 7.00 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2354.00 m with 38.50 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2024

Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 14-22-2-29 (WPM)
UWI: 100.14-22-002-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 03-Jun-2024

Total Depth: 2609.00 m

Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024

Kick-Off Date: 01-Jun-2024

Kick-Off Point: 1210

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 148.00 m with 15.0 t
Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 1206.00 m with 19.6 t
Status: Running Bridge Plug (BP)

Running Bridge Plug: 03-Jun-2024

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A1-36-9-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.01-36-009-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 29-May-2024

K.B. Elevation: 496.76 m

Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2024

Total Depth: 2211 m

Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 7.00 t
Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2211.00 m with 32.00 t
Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2024



WELL SUSPENSIONS

Lic. No. Well Name and Location Suspension Status
& Expiry
Date
9674 10101906 Two Creeks DIR 5-31-12-26 (WPM) 03-Jun-2024 COMP
UWI: 100.05-31-012-26W1.00 18-Jul-2024
10258 10101906 North Hargrave Prov. 14-33-12-27 03-Jun-2024 COOP
(WPM) 18-Jul-2024
UWI: 100.14-33-012-27W1.00
10307 10101906 North Hargrave Prov. 2-20-12-27 03-Jun-2024 COOP
(WPM) 18-Jul-2024
UWI: 100.02-20-012-27W1.00
CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED
Lic. No. Well Name and Location Date Issued
10848 Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 11-29-2-29 (WPM) 29-May-2024



