

Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577 F
204-945-0586

www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/24 -- June 03/24)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Jun			To Jun	
DITELLING ACTIVITY		03/24		5/23	2023 Total
Drilling Licences Issued		44		70	186
Licences Cancelled		6		2	9
Vertical Wells Drilled		0		0	3
Horizontal Wells Drilled		49		54	159
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled		0		1	1
Wells Drilled - Total		49		55	163
No. of Metres Drilled		114087		122398	360387
Wells Re-entered		1		0	0
Wells Being Drilled		0		2	0
No. of Active Rigs		1		2	0
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded		57		60	61
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells		48		54	160
Wells Abandoned Dry		1		1	3
Wells Drilled but Not Completed		0		0	0
Other Completions		0		0	0
New Wells on Production		0		0	0
<u>GEOPHYSICAL</u>					
<u>ACTIVITY</u>					
Geophysical Programs Licenced		0		0	0
Licences Cancelled		0		0	0
Kilometers Licenced		0.00		0.00	0.00
Kilometers Run		0.00		0.00	0.00
		2024		2023	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/M3 \$/BBL		\$/M3 \$/BBL		
Month of April	685.85	108.98	605.49	96.212	
Month of May	656.14	104.26	558.07	88.678	
OIL PRODUCTION					
<u>(M3)</u>		2024		2023	
Month of May	181,948.2			198,880.7	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

03 June 2024

Lic. No.: 12090 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A8-34-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.08-34-009-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 29-May-2024 K.B. Elevation: 537.13 m Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2024

Total Depth: 2354 m Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 7.00 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2354.00 m with 38.50 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2024

Lic. No.: 12096 Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 14-22-2-29 (WPM)

UWI: 100.14-22-002-29W1.00 - Leg #1

Finished Drilling: 03-Jun-2024 Total Depth: 2609.00 m Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024 Kick-Off Date: 01-Jun-2024

Kick-Off Point: 1210

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 148.00 m with 15.0 t Intermediate Casing: 177.80 mm @ 1206.00 m with 19.6 t

Status: Running Bridge Plug (BP) Running Bridge Plug: 03-Jun-2024

Lic. No.: 12121 Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL A1-36-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.01-36-009-28W1.00 - Leg #1

Spud Date: 29-May-2024 K.B. Elevation: 496.76 m Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2024

Total Depth: 2211 m

Rig Released: 03-Jun-2024

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 139.00 m with 7.00 t Production Casing: 139.70 mm @ 2211.00 m with 32.00 t

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2024

WELL SUSPENSIONS

Lic. No.	Well Name and Location	Suspension & Expiry Date	<u>Status</u>
9674	10101906 Two Creeks DIR 5-31-12-26 (WPM) UWI: 100.05-31-012-26W1.00	03-Jun-2024 18-Jul-2024	COMP
10258	10101906 North Hargrave Prov. 14-33-12-27 (WPM) UWI: 100.14-33-012-27W1.00	03-Jun-2024 18-Jul-2024	COOP
10307	10101906 North Hargrave Prov. 2-20-12-27 (WPM) UWI: 100.02-20-012-27W1.00	03-Jun-2024 18-Jul-2024	COOP

CERTIFICATES OF ABANDONMENT ISSUED

<u>Lic. No.</u>	Well Name and Location	<u>Date Issued</u>
10848	Melita Pierson Prov. HZNTL 11-29-2-29 (WPM)	29-May-2024